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KAII/WAYS— continued.
Miscellaneous Liabilities on 30th September, 1879—continued.

Provincial Disteict op Auckland—continued.
Liabilities on Authorities—continued.

No. of
Authority. Work authorized. Balance

of Authority. Total Liability.

£ s. d.
11,900 13 1

£ s. d,
306 12 I

156/2
'56/3
»56/4
156/S156/6
>56/7
156/8
156/10
156/11
.56/12i56/i3
'56/14
161
162
166
141
192
"93
223
223/2
224
225
227
230
232
233
244
250
253
257
262
264
265
271
278
280
282
283
284
287
293
298
299
320
328
329
337
338
34°
342
345
347
348
35°
35'
356
357
358
359
360
38>
383
397
226

Brought forward
Kaipara-Puniu Railway—continued—

Cattle and sheep pens at Onehunga
Fixing cow-catchers to 20 engines
Two cow-catchers for Fairlie engines
Bogies and cabs for Class E engines
Ladies'waiting room at Pokeno Station
Erection of 4 locomotives
Breakdown saw erection and shafting
Siding for Mr. Juggar, 43 miles 71 chains ...
Removal of Fnirlie engine,Kaipara to Auckland
Shed for tools and spare material
Erection of 4 horse-boxes and 6 sheep-trucks„ 30 and alteration of50 hopperwagons ...
Labour and office contingencies ...
Puriri sleepers
Cutting wagon timber ...
Contingencies, fencing, &c.
Cattle-stops at Pairoa Station
Fencing-posts
Crossings, Auckland Contract
Station accommodation ... ... ... " ...
Points and crossings
Removal of Wynyard Pier
Post and Telegraph Office,Pokeno Station...
Lamp-rooms at 16 stations
Coal-shed at Huntley
Telegraphic office at Huntley
Ballasting Kiiipara-Helensville Railway
Alteration, Grover's carriages
Road-crossing at Ellerslie
Deepening 3 station wells
Enlargement of refreshment room at Mercer
"Works at Greenlane Station
Purchase of galvanized iron
Fencing Mr. Donovan's land at Papatoitoi ...
Charges on gulvanized irou
Surrey for land plans, Riverhead and HelenBville
2,000 bolts for Ibbotson's patent joints
Weighbridge and siding, Huntley Station ...
Erection of 10 cattle-wagons
Felt to base-plates
Office,Auckland Reclamation Contract
Forming and platelaying, Helensville Wharf
Additions to goods-shed at Te Awamutu
Extras, Auckland Contract
Sinking well on Mr. Webster's property
Extras, Newcastle Wharf Contract
Cabbage Tree Road Stat ion
Extension, Newcastle Wharf
Alterations to cattle-loading pens
Extras to Station Buildings Contract
Furniture and fittings to several stations
Erection of signals
Garden fences at stations
Additions to engine-shed, Auckland
Repairs to points nnd crossings
Raising level of line at Auckland G-aol
Payment of witnesses, compensation cases ...
Erection ofwood ar.d wash houses at 11 stations
Lengthening blind siding, &c, at Remuera...
Erection ofoffice and store for Waitakerei Tunnel ...
TrafficManager's office, Auckland Station ...
Inspection Wagon Contract
Extras, Greenlane Station Contract
Laying rails on wharf, fixing turntable
Repairs to pneumatic apparatus ...
Receiving and stacking material ...
Land required for Pukiti Station ...
Cottage for horse-driver and stable for horse at Parnell
Puriri sleepers
Freight on timber-trucks, &c.
Labour and office contingencies ...
Cowcatchers, Fairlie engines
Siding, Pukekohe
Remuera siding

114 16 7
288 2 2

30 o o
125 17 o
57 o 11

229 18 7
120 o o
70 o o
1104 I

8 15 o
293 12 4
526 11 o
260

20 9 6
54 12 9

8 1 11
20 11 2
57 2 6

no o o
90 o o
36 19 1

236 o o
52 2 IO

160 o o
96 13 I

124 12 4
I,OCO O O

33° ° o
264 o o
100 o o
180 o o
650 o o
41 13 6

110 00
o 1 4

80 o o
30 o o

160 o o
89 o o

2 14 O
20 o o
73 18 6

320 o o
66 10 o
47 10 o

575 ° °80 o o
250 o o
210 o o

50 o o
272 o o
113 14 o
280 o o
220 o o

62 18 6
102 1 8
20 o o

399
400
401
402
4°3
410
416417/1
417/2
♦17/4

no o o
50 o o
60 o o

100 o o
17 00
0 £O O

496 7 3
2O 16 2

87 12 O

235 ° O

250 o o
3>43' 12 1

16 15 o
61 2 3

1 2 9
522

50 o o

Carried forward 25.739 2 3 306 12 I
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