## RAILWAYS—continued.

## MISCELLANEOUS LIABILITIES on 30th September, 1879—continued. PROVINCIAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Liabilities on Authorities—continued.

No. of uthority.	Work authorized.				Balance of Authority.	Total Liability
					£ s. d.	£ s.
	Brought forward  Kaipara-Puniu Railway—continued	•••	•••	•••	11,900 13 1	306 12
156/2	Cattle and sheep pens at Onehunga		•••		114 16 7	İ
156/3	Fixing cow-catchers to 20 engines		***		288 2 2	
156/4	Two cow-catchers for Fairlie engines	•••	•••		30 0 0	
156/5 156/6	Bogies and cabs for Class E engines  Ladies' waiting room at Pokeno Station	•••	•••	•••	125 17 0	
156/7	Erection of 4 locomotives	•••	•••		57 0 11 229 18 7	
156/8	Breakdown saw erection and shafting	•••	***		120 0 0	
156/10	Siding for Mr. Jaggar, 43 miles 71 chains		•••		70 0 0	
156/11	Removal of Fairlie engine, Kaipara to Aucklar Shed for tools and spare material		•••	•••	110 4 1	
156/12 156/13	Erection of 4 horse-boxes and 6 sheep-trucks	•••	•••		8 15 0 293 12 4	
156/14	" 30 and alteration of 50 hopper was		•••		526 11 0	
161	Labour and office contingencies	•••		•••	260	
162	Puriri sleepers	•••	•••	•••	20 9 6	
166 141	Cutting wagon timber Contingencies, fencing, &c	***	***		54 12 9 8 1 11	
192	Cattle-stops at Pairon Station	•••		•••	20 11 2	
193	Fencing-posts	•••	•••	•••	57 2 6	
223	Crossings, Auckland Contract		•••	• • • •	110 0 0	
223/2	Station accommodation Points and crossings	٠	•••	•••	90 0 0	
224 225	Removal of Wynyard Pier	•••	•••	•••	36 19 1 236 0 0	
227	Post and Telegraph Office, Pokeno Station	•••	•••		52 2 10	
230	Lamp-rooms at 16 stations	•••	***	•••	16000	
232	Coal-shed at Huntley	•••	•••		96 13 1	•
233 244	Telegraphic office at Huntley Ballasting Knipara-Helensville Railway	•••	•••	***	124 12 4	
250	Alteration, Grover's carriages	•••		•••	330 0 0	
253	Road-crossing at Ellerslie		•••		264 0 0	
257	Deepening 3 station wells	•••	•••	•••	100 0 0	
262 264	Enlargement of refreshment room at Mercer Works at Greenlane Station	•••	•••		180 0 0	
265	Purchase of galvanized iron		•••		650 0 0 41 13 6	
271	Fencing Mr. Donovan's land at Papatoitoi		•••		110 0 0	
278	Charges on galvanized iron		•••	•••	0 1 4	Ì
280 282	Survey for land plans, Riverhead and Helensy 2,000 bolts for Ibbotson's patent joints		•••	***	80 0 0 30 0 0	
283	Weighbridge and siding, Huntley Station				30 0 0 160 0 0	
284	Erection of 10 cattle-wagons				89 0 0	
287	Felt to base-plates	•••			2 14 0	
293	Office, Auckland Reclamation Contract Forming and platelaying, Helensville Wharf	•••	•••	•••	20 0 0	
298 299	Additions to goods-shed at Te Awamutu		•••		73 18 6 320 0 0	1
320	Extras, Auckland Contract	•••	•••	•••	66 10 0	1
328	Sinking well on Mr. Webster's property		•••	•••	47 10 0	1
329	Extras, Newcastle Wharf Contract Cabbage Tree Road Station	•••	•••	•••	575 0 0	
337 338	Extension, Newcastle Wharf	•••	•••		80 0 0 250 0 0	
340	Alterations to cattle-loading pens	•••	***		210 0 0	
342	Extras to Station Buildings Contract		•••	•••	50 0 0	
345	Furniture and fittings to several stations  Erection of signals	•••			272 0 0	
347 348	Garden fences at stations			•••	113 14 0	
350	Additions to engine-shed, Auckland	•••	•••	•••	220 0 0	
351	Repairs to points and crossings				62 18 6	1
356	Raising level of line at Auckland Gaol	•••		•••	102 1 8	
357 358	Payment of witnesses, compensation cases Erection of wood and wash houses at 11 statio	ns	•••	•••	20 0 0 110 0 0	
359	Lengthening blind siding, &c., at Remuera			•••	50 0 0	
360	Erection of office and store for Waitakerei Tur	nnel	***	•••	6000	
381 382	Traffic Manager's office, Auckland Station				100 0 0	
383 397	Inspection Wagon Contract Extras, Greenlane Station Contract	•••	***	•••	17 0 0	
226	Laying rails on wharf, fixing turntable	•••	•••		496 7 3	
399	Repairs to pneumatic apparatus				20 16 2	1
400	Receiving and stacking material  Land required for Pukiti Station	•••	. ***	•••	87 12 0	
401 402	Cottage for horse-driver and stable for horse a	 t Parnel	1	•••	235 0 0	
403	Puriri sleepers	···			250 0 0 3,431 12 1	1
410	Freight on timber-trucks, &c				16 15 0	
416	Labour and office contingencies				61 2 3	!
417/1 417/2	Cowcatchers, Fairlie engines Siding, Pukekohe	•••			1 2 9	
417/4	Remuera siding				5 2 2 50 0 0	1
	<u> </u>			'''		
	Carried forward	3			25,739 2 3	306 12